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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank is providing any assistance for the construction of roads and flyovers in various cities and towns in the
country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, city and State-wise and the present status thereof; 

(c) whether there is any proposal to extend this work to other parts of the country as well; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a): Yes, Madam. However, it is limited to only selected demonstration cities. 

(b): World Bank is providing assistance under Sustainable Urban Transport Project (SUTP) for implementation of Bus Rapid Transit
System (BRTS) in Pimpri Chinchwad (Maharashtra) by funding construction of two flyovers and road. The projects are namely: 

1. Design and Construction of Flyover and Road over Bridge (ROB) at Nashik Phata: The total cost of the project is Rs. 98.81 crore. 

2. Design and construction of Bridge on Pawana River, Flyover and ROB with Approaches & Ramps on Kalewadi Phata to Dehu
Alandi Road: This is on Kalewadi to Dehu-Alandi Road BRT Corridor. The total cost of the project is Rs. 99.42 crore. 

(c) Yes, Madam. 

(d) There is a proposal from Karnataka for Hubli − Dharwad BRTS project for World Bank loan assistance under SUTP. 
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